Apple Valley, Utah

Municipal General Election

November 21, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary

Statistics

Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total
Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

583
339

0
58.15%

Apple Valley Town Mayor Special 2 Year Seat

Vote For 1

MICHAEL LEE FARRAR
WALTER EARL JOSEY
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Apple Valley Town Council
Vote For 2

JANET PRENTICE
BARRATT ERIC NIELSON
MARGARET OSOSKI
RAYMOND LESTER JESSOP
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

231
102
333
0
6
339

TOTAL

230
208
96
79
613

65
678
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Apple Valley, Utah
Municipal General Election
November 21, 2023

Summary Ballots Cast — 583 Active Registered Voters

Votes Turnout
Official Election Results 339 58.15%
By Mail Ballot Summary
Ballots Returned and Counted 339
Ballots not Counted (see below) 12
Provisionals not Counted (see below) 0
TOTAL Ballots | 351

Reasons for not counting Qty
Returned Past Deadline
Undeliverable

Returned unsigned

Signatures did not match voter record
Needs ID

Provisional Ballots not counted
Spoiled Ballots

Totals

|:OOO-I>UJU'IO

Each voter whose ballot was not counted was notified of the reason their ballot was not counted and
given instructions on how to correct the deficiency.

Provisional Ballot Summary Qty

Provisional Ballots Cast

Provisional Ballots Counted

Ballots Not Counted

Invalid

Incomplete Application

Already Voted

No Proof of Residency
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No ID

In-Person Voting: 2
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