
Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total	583
Ballots Cast - Total	339
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	58.15%

Apple Valley Town Mayor Special 2 Year Seat

Vote For 1

TOTAL

MICHAEL LEE FARRAR	231
WALTER EARL JOSEY	102
Total Votes Cast	333
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	6
Contest Totals	339

Apple Valley Town Council

Vote For 2

TOTAL

JANET PRENTICE	230
BARRATT ERIC NIELSON	208
MARGARET OSOSKI	96
RAYMOND LESTER JESSOP	79
Total Votes Cast	613
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	65
Contest Totals	678

Apple Valley, Utah
Municipal General Election
November 21, 2023

Summary Ballots Cast – 583 Active Registered Voters

	Votes	Turnout
Official Election Results	339	58.15%

By Mail Ballot Summary

Ballots Returned and Counted	339
Ballots not Counted (see below)	12
Provisionals not Counted (see below)	0
TOTAL Ballots	351

Reasons for not counting	Qty
Returned Past Deadline	0
Undeliverable	5
Returned unsigned	3
Signatures did not match voter record	4
Needs ID	0
Provisional Ballots not counted	0
Spoiled Ballots	0
Totals	12

Each voter whose ballot was not counted was notified of the reason their ballot was not counted and given instructions on how to correct the deficiency.

Provisional Ballot Summary	Qty
Provisional Ballots Cast	0
Provisional Ballots Counted	0
Ballots Not Counted	0
Invalid	0
Incomplete Application	0
Already Voted	0
No Proof of Residency	0
No ID	0

In-Person Voting: 2